
Loxdale Primary School 
Dudley Street, Bilston, West Midlands, WV14 0AU 

Phone: (01902) 558570 

Email: loxdaleprimaryschool@wolverhampton.gov.uk 

 

Headteacher: Mrs P Scott  

 

    Date 15/01/2026 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                 

 

Police workshops 2026 

 
Dear Parents/Carers, 

 
We are pleased to continue our collaborative work with West Midlands Police to educate our pupils on people who help us, 

key issues around safety and making positive choices. These sessions are designed to help children understand important 

topics in an age-appropriate way and support their wellbeing. 

Year Group Session Date 

Reception 
 

What Police Do / People Who 
Help Us 

Thursday 26th February 

Year 1 
 

Stranger Danger / Safer Strangers Friday 6th March 

Year 2 
 

Choices and Behaviour Monday 9th March 

Year 3 
 

Road Safety Tuesday 21st April 

Year 4 
 

Choices and Behaviour: 
 
Hate Crime / Bullying 

Thursday 30th January 
 

Monday 22nd June 

Year 5 
. 
 

Online Safety / Social Media 
 
 
 
Hate Crime 

Tuesday 2nd June 9:15am  - 
Parents will be invited to join their 

children for this session. 
 

Thursday 4th June 
 

Year 6 
 
 

County Lines / Exploitation 
 
Knife Awareness 
 
Anti-Social Behaviour (ASB): 

Monday 15th June 
 

Monday 6th July 
 

Wednesday 8th July 

 

We believe these sessions will provide valuable learning experiences for all pupils. Thank you for your continued support in 

helping us keep our children safe and informed. 

Yours sincerely,  

Miss Hanley 
Pastoral Manager   


